west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Friday, October 6, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for |
47-043-00302-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Marti =
Chief ),

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: COOPER, CINDERELLA

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-043-00302-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 10/6/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.
3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

10/06/2023



WW-4B 1) Date July 27
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. COOPER CINDERELLA 1

3)API Well No. 47- 043  -o0302

2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il ﬂ_/ Gas / Liquid injection J:L/ Waste disposal J:Lf
(If "Gas, Production . or Underground storage _D) Deep D_/ Shallow

5) Location: Elevation8gs(' Watershed Parsner Creek
District Jefferson County Lincoln Quadrangle Hager7.8'
6) Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC 7)Designated Agent Chris Veazey
Address 414 Summers Sireet Address P.O. Box 381087

Charleston, WV 25301

Birmingham, AL 35238

9) Plugging Contractor
8) 0il and G S'IQBE%Ctor to be notified
lan raen

Name Br Name NextLVL Energy (Diversified Owned)
Address 49 Elk Creek Rd Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Delbarton, WV 25670 Bridgeport, WV 25330

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached AECENED

Office ©f Ol @nd G

SEP 2 1 2023

Wy Depatirien o
Ervironmena Proseion

Notification must be given to the district cil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector j/@gfe\]j (S\W\fl"\ Date 9’ /9‘ q72

10/06/2023
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STATE or WesT VIHGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS DIVISION

.,,l . ; o -,
4 /d WELL RECORD
Perait No.. 20502 Oif or Gas Well, GBS
Compuny..... BRNOKA. . GOR. . COMPANY. Castgand | Usedin . | Zeftin " ek
Address...... Homlin, VWeat Va, Tublog Driliing Well aelers
Form.........GArA0Ta118 CO0pox. ... . Acres.. . - T
i::;;;: (.w“nto'.l).i......_..}élld river — e ]gndaim&““g] ﬁ*g?- ]
e = a
Distrlet..._Jofforson. . . comty_.. Rlneeln . 18 %;.xﬁ.g?.g«..m
Thoe surfa o of tract Is owned fn fee by....... 10 Slkﬁgg._% o
Address 8% 3drtal | . 34112! :
aineral rights are owned by.... A . £on, P ﬂ-R—&.-f'YLVV% o5 1560, 1B60.L....| Depthset
' Adﬂl‘!ll..l-«d.{!t..é\-ﬁ:?.;..t...:....ﬁ‘.' 53/10 ;
Drill CTUS -5 A & P 2L U - Perd. top, :
. Dﬂl]l::::::;::l:;_ ________ i ._,_.ﬂ-g,_,__;I.S_ﬁgm,,_,_,___._,__"____,_ S .....3.5.49..!.&!1,...uﬁsﬁﬂlﬁy POrf, BOUOM s
Datoshot B/R/40 ... Depth of shot...2AB0mBEZL Linors Used Pert.top ;
" Open Flow _f10ths Water in. Tuch Perf. bottom.... ...oeveenne '
................... /10tha Blere, in - Inch
Volume.o... hO/1Q We A0 20 ... L2322 770 0. Cu, Ft. CASING CEMENTED STZE Now Fhuccuscrcsrmenn Dtk
Rock Pressuro ....900. Abs ) hrs
: Ol None bbls, 1st 28 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET. INCHES
i Froeh water 800 feet feet REET, INCHES...rmrmsn FEET e INCHES
Salt watetumrom.. 500 feat. foot FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formatlon Color Ilaﬁlor Tup Bottom 3"\’,,?;', /&?&E\ Remorks
o1l Soft ) 20 BTN :
Sand Hard 20 35 e 0 ;
Slate Soft 36 65 e o™ |
Sand : Bard 65 85 XN o
Slate |- Sof't 86 120 b ".'%} 5
Sand Hard 120 160 ?{‘n # ei";.‘ i '
Slate Sof't 250 | 230 P 1
Sand Hard 230 320 y C,}?’/ i
Slate Soft: 320 340 x{{g_;_ag\/ !
‘Sand Hoxd 340 370 CEVED | Gas i
8lato Soft 370 425 Office of Ol E
Sand Hord 425 500 :
oy | om PRI
H
Slate & $hell  [Havd & Sofft 640 780 | - wv Departnfent ot i
gme ggrfg g?.g gég E ironmental Protection }
Salt Sand Hard 860 1116
Slate Soflt 1115 1126
Sand Hard 1125 1150
Slate Soft 1160 1160
Sand 1160 1190
Slate Boft 1190 1200 :
Sand Hard - 1200 1260
Slate - SBoft 1260 1300 )
Idime - Hard 1300 1326 ’ i
Hex, Send Hard 1325 1303 :
Hed Rock Hard 13935 1400
Idme Hard 1400 14256
Slate & $hell  [Hard & Sofft 1425 1610
LixL%e Hord 1510 1646- (... . .
~Pencll Cave Soft 1546 1560
..Big Tdwme Haxé, 1550 1756
- Hed Rock Hard 1735 1768
. njun 8 ‘Herd . 1766 1810
Shaell Hafdl’ 1810 1858 :
;Slatgh& oll Hard & Sofit 1838 1872 !
:Blg Bhe dard 1872 1935
Slate & Shella |Herd % Sofft 19355 2146
‘Shell Hard 2146 2168 .
Slate ’ Soft 2168 Bazy ’ ) o )
pr_. 8118.1? . Hard 2227 ge2n7 . 10/06/2023
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Plugging Prognosis
APl #: 4704300302

Waest Virginia, Lincoln Co. AEgg,
Casing Schedule: SEp 25
20

8-1/4” @ 341’ (cement info unknown) E,MWV Uepe, a3

” ) » » O "nen,
6-5/8” @ 1560’ (6-5/8"x8-1/4” L&R BH Packer) Mentay %
2" @ 3540’ (Wall and anchor 2"x6-5/8")
D @ 3621

Completion: Perfs @ 2939’ - 3621’

Fresh Water: 600’

Salt Water: 850/

Gas Shows: None Reported
0ll Shows: None Reported
Coal: None Reported
Elevation: 880’

Notify Inspector Brian Warden @ (304) 205-3229, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.

Check and record pressures on csg/tbg.

Check TD, release packer, pull 2” thg

Run in to depth @ 3621". Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole. Pump at least 10

bbls gel. Pump 782' C1A/Class L cement piug from 3621’ to 2839’ (Completion plug). Tag TOC. Top off as

needed,

TOOH w/ thg to 283%’. Pump 6% bentaonite gel from 2839 to 1610".

6. Attempt to release packer and pull csg. If csg won’t pull, pump 100’ Class L cement plug across casing
shoe, 1610'-1510’.

7. Run wireline CBL to check TOC or free point. Free point 6-5/8" csg. Cut and TOOH, Set 100’ C1A/Ciass L
cement plug across csg cut. 50’ infout of cut. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

8. TOOH w/ thg to 930°. Pump 130’ C1A/Class L cement plug from 930" to 800 (salt water and elevation
plug).

9. TOCH w/ thg to 800°. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 800’ to 650'.

10. TOOH w/ tbg to 650°. Pump 100" C1A/Class L cement plug from 650’ to 550' {freshwater plug).

11. TOOH w/ tbg ta 550°. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 550’ to 391",

12. TOOH w/ tbg to 391'. Pump 100" C1A/Class L cement plug from 391’ to 291’ (8-1/4" csg shoe plug).

13. TOOH w/ tbg to 291’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 291’ to 100".

14. Run wireline CBL to check TOC or free point. Free point 8-1/4” csg. Cut and TOCH. Set 100’ C1A/Class L
cement plug across ¢sg cut. 50" infout of cut. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

15. TOOH w/ thg to 100°. Pump 100’ C1A/Class L cement piug from 100’ to Surface (surface plug).

16. Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

b o e

o

10/06/2023



WW-4A
Revised 6-07

1) Date:

712712023

2) Operator’s Well Number COOPER CINDERELLA 1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 043 - 00302
: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL Otfine TECEIVE
fhice of o]} éf%
Gag
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator SEP

(a) Name Barry & Connie Parsons Name 2 1200
Address 14 Virginia Street Address Wy

West Hamlin, West Virginia 25571 E"“"""m-nmf”g"’w”ffg,.
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Sallie M. Collins

Address 73 Shoreline Drive
Hilton Head island, South Carolina 29928
(c) Name Name Heirs of James E. Morris ¢/o Frances Jewell Hubbard
Address Address 1008 Mary Ellen St. NE
Albuquergue, New Mexico 87112
68) Inspector Brian Wardan (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address 49 Elk Creek Rd Name

Datbarton, WV 25670 Address
Telephone (304) 205-3229

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

{1} The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (sarveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these dotuments is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the insiructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chicf of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Depariment of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the weil at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the altached Form WW-6. Capies of this Natice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand o the person(s) namcd above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Subseribed@nd sworn before 1

\. 01‘1&({;

Well Operator
By:

Its:

Address

Telephone

Diversified Production, LLC

Chris Veazey

Permitting Supervisor

e

414 Summers Street

Charleston, W\ 25301

304-590-7707

;9}:%2745 day of \JU«[L'J 2023
LA

Notary Py
&

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINA
Sancrs L Masssr

2437 sk P, Jokan, W 25529

iy Cememason Exproe Sapiamber 18,200}

My Commission Fixpires =~ . 2.0 g<f L 1R 20271
I ol

0il and Gas Privacy Natice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Qur
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any gquestions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at

10/06/2023
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DIVERSIFIED
energy

_7127/2023

Dat

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, BGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

4704300302 COOPER CINDERELLA 1

APl Numbe Well Name

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

RECEIVED
Sincerely, Office of Oil and Gas
A pB
Chris Veazey SEP 21 2023
Permitting Supervisor YWV Departmeny
304-590-7707 Environmental Proteclion

414 Summers Street « Charleston, WV 28301 « 304.383.5012

10/06/2023



west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Ofl and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretasy
601 57 Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A YARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, ) RECENED
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) Office of OI &
OF O11. AND GAS WELLS ) SEP 91 2023
WV Lepanment of
Environmental Proteation
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Qil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L, cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L. cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas also chose 1o consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L. cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/06/2023




4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration, During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provnsxo wgaof

Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS. Office R Ot and Gas
SEP 21 2023
1
Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022. Em\r’#on %ﬁ?&%%.an

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

4"-\_ e
(M { Chitef
Offi e of Of] and Gas

10/06/2023




WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 943 - 00302

Operator's Welt No, COOPER CINDERELLA 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name:_Diversified Production, LLC OP Code 494524121
Watershed (HUC 10)Parsner Creek QuadrangleHager 7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of waler to complete the proposed well work?  Yes I [ No.

L_.l Will a pit be used? Yes No

Production fluid and cement returns.

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

% _ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2003902327 002 )
Reuse (at API Number }
Off Site Disposal (Supply torm WW -9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Orticg 'Z,?%EJVED
Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A ang

) Ay
Dritling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. N/A EP2 1 ?Q‘?g

Wy
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, ete. N/A Enw.-onr.»'fg"a""nq_,,,_

Additives to be used in drilling medium?N/A

Drill cutlings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed oflsite, etc. N/A

<If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hows of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl undersiand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Depariment of Environmental Protection. 1 undetstand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permiit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 cerlify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquity of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penaities for

submiitting false information, includipg the possibility of or imprisoniment.
zh 2 fan |
Company Official Signature T 27 123
! N

Company Official (T'yped Name)_Chris Veazey
Company Official Title_Permitting Supervisor

Subscribe swom before me this 27 ~  dayof ¢ )u,lq , 20 r
- i
4
: ti[ 4 /L‘f %ﬂw\. Notary P

My commission expires \g-ﬁ P{ . ( %} 20271

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Sandm L. Messer
2417 Jukan R, Juian, W 25829

A U 40 v A




Form WW-9

Operator's Well No, COOPER CINDERELLA 1

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed _*/-1ac.

Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent OmCe ?)ECOE’VED
i an,
Fertilizer amount__ TBD Ibs/acre Epg “ Gas
Mulch ? Tons/acre 5 o 202 J
Mirop, m SParty, -
en"ﬂ‘a/ Prt;;cc:’
0
Sced Mixtures n
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Jellia, Stk
i

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

Title: 0 ‘{ / OL GC.)' _f{;.):pg,,/o,é Date:

T/ 23
(_25 Yes (_l:I_]No

Field Reviewed?

10/06/2023
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Ww.-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
APL: 4704300302 WELL NO.; CCCPER CINDERELLA1

FARM NAME: Cooper Cinerella

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: |l incoln DISTRICT: Jefferson
UADRANGLE: Haqger 7.5’ Ot PECEN
Q hd s of Oyt ang Gas
SURFACE OWNER: Barry & Connie Parsons Sep
2023
ROYALTY OWNER: A ,F, /V\ow' AN Enr¥ Uepg
) ST p Ol Frotocney

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4225823.86

UTM GPS EASTING: 407221.99 GPS ELEVATION:_880'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned APl number on the
above well. The Office of Qil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units; meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Chris Veazey ~ Permitting Supervisor 2_’,
Title Da

10/06/2023
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. approved and tho well operator authorized to procced to drill at anfd Jecation,

FakW Gt

NOTICE OF FROFOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

{REQUIRID BY BICTION 2, CHAFIJA 22, Cobz 1P3N)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SEOTION
To Tox DeEcantMEST oF MinEs,

Charleston, W. Va. . .
A.F.Morrin, (conl not operated) s BEOOKS. GRE.COMPEIY,
COAL OFERATOR DA COAL DWHIN ;5 R .H:.K“il:n; :";L:. OMRA‘IOI .
Hamlin, Wesf Virginia. Hemlin, Slent Yirginia.
ADBRELS COMPLETE ADDRESS
,103
SOAL GPERAYAR OA COAL OWNHER PROPOSED LOCATION
Jefferaon Distuiin, JECEIVED
. ADGFESY Bhice of Oil and Gag
A F.Korris Lincoln Cou
GWER OF HIHERAL MIGHTS ’ . 380 NS’ nthP 2 1 2023
Hamlin, West Virginia, well No.odoo B2 pd” Wy ;
* ABDREYS ¢ ’ : Envjmm Uement ' OT.
menta| Protection

Cirderells Coogp:r

Farm :

OrNTLENEN;
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dvill upon the ubove named farm or tract of land for

oil gud ges, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may Lo} under grant or !m_lse dated....coniirrenoncans

1939 oy RS by A F . Horris , to

R,H, Adkina , ond recorded on the......on..day

of 3 + in the effiea of the County Clerk for said County in
Book. page .

Tie enclosed plat wos prepared by a competent engincer and shows the proposed location of o well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigmed well operator on the farm and in the Magisterinl Distriet
snd County above nnined, determined by survey and courses and distanees from twe permancnt polints, or
land marks, .

The undersigned well aperator i3 informed and belioves there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farin or tract of land on which said well ig loeated, or within 500 foet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mnpped their workings and Kled thelr maps a3 required by law, exespling the
conl operefors or coal ownera (if eny) above uamed as addressees. ;

The above named con! operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that auy objections they may i
desire to make to such proposed Jocation, or which they ars required to moke by Seotion 3 of sald Code, if .
the drilling of a well at said proposed Joeation will eause a dangerous condition in or about their respeetivo
coul mines, musit be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the recoipt of :
n eapy of this notice and accompanying plat by eaid Depariment. Suid conl operators are further nctified .
that forms for use in meking snch objeetions will be furnished to them by the Department of 3linea -
promptly on request and that all such objections must sol forth as dellnitely ns is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indieate the dircetion end distance the pro-
posed location should e moved to overcowns same.

(The next paragraph is to ba comploted only in Department’s copy.)

Coples of this notice and the enclosed plat ware mailed by registered manil, or delivered to the above

named conl operntors or conl owners at their above shown respeetive address...crernndy.... before,
or on the same day with the meiling or delivery of this eopy to the Departmont of Mines at Charleston,

‘West Virginia.
) " @1“212??3&?; Very truly yours, .
’».\,\ A rg\ Brooks Gas Compeny,

WILL OorrmATON

Mav1g40
4 R.H.
KR 2 RS Adiress } &.B: 1. Adkhne

of
Well Operatar

CITY oA TOWN

West Virginia,

BraTN

*Section 3...,.12 no iucl_: objections be filed, or be fourd by the department of mines, within sald period of
ten gu lr?mlglhcl l:":c!ripc o{o ‘tahld mﬂ‘c« undt plat gyﬁﬁ‘c dcpurl‘::wnll: mﬁ?l,ﬁiﬂ snldtproxseld :hﬁﬁu""' tht de hrt«-
mend ol orthwl sy 8 well operator n drlling permit recitin 1 U Ll { no i}

have heen made by Lhe conl operators to the Jocolion, or found therato Ey the d':f::rh:;ent. panri thlnt lh: i':tcne l:

EFp N -
VAl LNi-302 10/06/2023

3
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. S
1.0 "APE wall surrbar: { o~ g
—a=(11 not svsilatile, frave blenk,: 14-dgitrct - e s B o 2y L fe R e e (6. 2—-—-—-—-—- Ay st ,"
¢ iration bei T IS A T ORI . U = 4_‘.;__
20 Typeof tmminatonbeigsoogm | 1O st Stripper * '
of this form® [ in.eUY Settion ol NQPA.. Category Cade - a P .
. H v .
3.0 Depth of the despetl completion 1 - ;é =z e
lacnion: {Only nudrd spetiong 103 . rAIRT 5 e - T
or 107 m?.l)abon }\r' " !’.n-!i}’l M ‘IH' '10 U‘ul.‘ J’xfh""" - ‘-\~ 'in" Vi Miﬂu’l q o:-b'- :‘:.‘2 [y (::r-“-
od nd cod --b. -!l l-ll[ Tt eI St 7 r‘: e 17
4.0 Name, »ddiest and code huribar o ra- % ot
applicent: 135 letters per line Md_ﬁs (A S' C/) 'P.! 3'{ =
T, maximum. I code nuirber not B B S — 4 _Selim Coae 1Y
* “svailabte, Teave blank,} ™ 1012 ﬁl Hi i
A l <Birenyt RELEY] 1 Sl W i
i e Huntinnton. W, Va, 25701 .o .. .1 ¢
- - City State Zip Code !
5.0 Location of thit weil: [Coenpldas (s [ P L . A o SR B !
ot Ibl,] . :
{sl Fot-onthore tvalls’” 511 inan iyt '“l"! Flelg Nama Gl e 230 E3LA (Rt i uyl-.l
(36 tetzyis manimum fog {ipfd gy 1am J ,f ;fl /}]/.ICd,dl AT ST R HR T AR T {7 X
nama.), T LN L iy 3 vl LU P01 gl ] il ) wtoRslinn G wild RIEEE o0 0L Ay ,
bl For QCS welige?” b utre vur o -m-!u-. e ks hkbieglanipye, ok siehipre ) pue s 9ty gttt 5 B
J TR T I AP LS S| B ORI IR T CLI TSP R U TRt B CR TR I RN PR TR L LR Y (1 LI ES IR L
tornint e e )t ! i ] T ARt lantisihby w81 g e BIOGE NBymbe v ., e
Date of Lyase: .W v uin '.“ e
L P B L JUBT S 2L RIS -llwl-qf'l\'ﬁ:h I'uhl |‘-Il n-'.l-.!u PR THTU FY ) TAAYCT RS L L D HIH .
Cout dbn MTMETILDay iy sols {vhee 0t 4 OVS Ledad Numbier -4 0 1oy .
? : .
T 1Y "Hame sad idenilitavion aumber | § g
of this welt" 135 1eiters and digits
masimum,}
. . B P . T .
(g} It coge 4 01 5 n 2.0 above, narhe Smral e Dupiaie
of 1he urmlvoir; QSewes b . ot M
ma ximum. . — - s
6.0 (a1 Nama and code ayperol the . L B et Ot .'

purchater: {15 lettets and dsgnu

manienum. if code numbér not’ ' malp e g; 'E ;’Qé k Z dzz é. /-01"\/ pﬂ/‘/&l ‘Qt & 2 3‘9 :
svailable, leave -blank’ ) * toee RIS X ne Buyrt Code

R |

{As of {iling date. Complere to 3
decimat places.}

POy P — e O o —— —

B O Maximum lawlul rate:
{A1 0! hiling gate. Complere 10 :l
decimat places.]

tb) Date of the conlragt;,. . L AR i o ot . ! 0 23 5: X .
1. . wi- Mo, Day  Yr, ‘et .
e} Estimated annual production: } i
[P e
] 57, b MMct. .
l v L
| {o} Baie Price {bl Tax (sLAanQiher | | [oF, Yol of fal, '
} (S/mMaTul Prices {inthcata~ { {btand ()
l (v} or (4]
— M “ y ot .
1.0 Conwagt price: i . RT3 ",
|
[
I
|
|
}

S.0 Prrson responuble for this applicatign:

——
"

—— s g . gy

cw - Agﬂ\!\r Use onlv— Ly T—

Date Hecewved by Juns. Agency

JUN 251979

Laate Heewived by FERC

(304) 523-0682

6L101/79
Date Appiicstion is Completed

Ptione Nuimber

s e . T —r——

———p g Aer +® —

A w B A e S—— w——

W RSB 1B e et s g e e Skl sk 1 L — ki —— 5§ ke - e

N RALGHY PR,

10/06/2023
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e
(331

: rxr.TE:__EE_B}_ 1880 _‘ BUYER-SELLER CODE,

FAKTIC) I'Inl-T';' BLk=aaLL L

WELL OPE;*TOR:___ 5@9@——_@5 Q._ - 0‘907;25231
FIMST PURCIASER: QMMI_L@W/ . .0/4/7_‘30_5

OTHER?

V. Va. Dopaitment of Minos, Ol & Gas Divisien | -+ /,,?,,. ),
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

90 6AT - 8- H3- 0302 .

}
1
)
i
Uso Abova File Humbor on all Communicaliens Office %’;‘{sﬂ% %2
H
!
i

Rolaling to Delerminelion of this Yol

_ SEP 21 2023
CILECK EACH 1TFM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 15 MISSING wv ”ep!
B ' . - . E"Wmﬂmennmmﬁ
_ ITEM WO. . ?
|1
___.r!

1 FERC-12) Z. Items not completed — Line No.

2 XIV-1 - Agent 6- /5) (' @60\

|
3 IV-2 -~ Vell Permit / i ’I
4 -IV-6 - Vell Plat v . i i
5 1v-35- Well Record / Drilling ./ iaeepen'ing_ f
& IV-36- Gas-0il Test: Gar Only _ __ Was 011 Produced? Ratio ;
7 1v-39- Apnual Production / years l
B 1y-40- 90 day Production qo Daye off Linej/
g 1IVv-48- Application for Certification. Complete?

/Afﬂdnvit /
10 — 17 IV Form #51 ~ 52 -~ 53 « 54 - 55 e 57 - 58, Complete ¥/ _ Signed ¢/

18 - 28 Other: Survey loga Geological Charts Structure Map

1:4000 'Hap Hcll Tabulations Gas Analyses
Date commenced: -/f{.
(5) Date Completed: Q . Deepencd
{5) Production Depth: &_Q?q 'Béa/

(5) Production Formation: _hﬂ ,@,

) W /\-{//4

s - e e EEMEA . 300 /AS.

(6 Other Gas TesﬂM-

(7)) Avg. Dally Gas from Amual Prod v.tion: Aﬁ’ éaﬂ%f /l.jn &l/
(8) Avp. Dally Gas from 90-day cndin, =2/1-120 dnys___‘f"a%0:é. //}Z’}' 5, /
) J

(8) Line Prcnnu;'az N/ )}4 PSIC fron Daily Repn'ﬂ}

(5) 041 Productiom: 6 From Can{)-en on Report -
(o-17) Doen lempe inventory indicate colanced yrecovery belng dme:A/(_')
(10-17) Is affidavit onigned? / Rot‘:nrized? / ’
Docs official well record with the Deparooeot confirm the submitted information? /dj '
AdBitional Information Does cooputer progran confimm? i
Was Determination Objectad tol By Whon! ' : 10/06/2023

<97,



OR.77 (11-87) Record No, ._.ML

State of West Virginla
Diviston of Environmantal Protection [ :

Nitro, WV 25143 J‘}lw.‘;::. )
Thia Is to acknowledge that tho well: APl na. | 0430302 e
Disteict Union R Lt ) & b :;_\;UU &0 1939
Wall No ) — Cummins Cr ot
Is heraby transferred from: 449 ¢, o
The transteror Company:  Brooks Gas Company
Code # 8305 Address P. 0. Box 54589 Oklahoma City, OK 73154~-1589
To:
The transteree Company:  Srady Resources, Inc.
Code # 6760 Address  Rt, 2, Box 452 Salt Rock, WY_ 25559

——

Transfer approval and respansibllity {for any noncompllance matter nat raso!vad in thls document vill be
addressed In the thirty day circular that will be issued after review of your application for transfer, or as
otherwiso set forth by agreamen with the Chlel. .

if this well has baen out of production for the period n excess of 12 manths, the transferee agrees (o bring the
well Into compliance by producing or plugging within 120 days of appraval of the application. .. Yes ____ No.
The transfarae has registered and dasignated an agent on form OP-1, which s on file m&(}eh!aaﬂbo of Off
and Gas, The agent Is: of Od and Gas

Deslgnated agent (name) Crystal Brady SEP 2 1 2023

Address: Rt. 2, Box 452 Salt Rock, WY 25559 WV Department ot

Thae transferee has bonded the said wall by { chack one ): oAl Proecion
Sacurltles Cash Suroty bond Letter of credit { X

ldentitiad by:

Amount: $50,000. 00 Effeclive daie : | 12/08/97

ssulng authorlty: | United Hational Bank Id. No: |

b — e ——— — e

Transleror: ___Brooks Gas Company

\ﬂAa)’an{m

TFrace K. LCalvert

\\\\m\\;“ﬂ'l'_:"‘*:’;z%ﬁ ls:_Agent
T is__7zh day of _Miqust 1998
N§! 2y g_:fr(_,m fhyllis Leming
My Cym o {,
%,,, ) '-...f_n. A\},.- o°§ g Transiereo. Brady Rpf.o-urcps Inc,

4" -------- 0 o Wt
fts: G M ﬁn.es: .

Taken, subscribed and sworn ba fore matis __/ 7 day of _Au ust e, ~-19 98% Ir e
Nﬂlafy pUb"c I-MI Ld /I/ /“L“'v/ K H S N '
My Comisslon Expires a /,f"; Jd b ' : ' - .

F

e L TEIF IR ,}

B
&
5. -
™

i

Gh2023



Q,P»\NERT Q

Rl v
*z\ ¢ Clizaof Ol ing Sas
& o
AiG 25 1993
P. 0. 00X BdBOY . TCLEPHONE (408) B40-2322 (Nl Diisiaing
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA, 73154 Frunmenss drtotten

HORACE K. CALVERT
Presssent

August 18, 1998

State of West Virginia
Division of Environmental Protection
N.itro, WV 25143

Re: -7 -
Gantlemen:

Enclosed please find three of the above forms for Brooks Gas
company and one for E. B. cCurry, Agent for Sweetland, Burns &
Reynolds, which we are submnitting for your approval, It is my
understanding that we will receive a circular shortly after
September 15, 1998 advising the status of the transfers of the
walls for these two companies.

Fecsl free to contact the undersigned if you have any question or
need further information.

Yours truly, o w@
ice of OH and Gars

THE CALVERT COMPANY

. . SEP21 2023
@275{ }./fflé’)? WY Lepartment of

Phyl)is Leyng E

/pl
Enclosures: Form OP-?7 (11-97) - Brooks Gas Company and E. B.
Ccurry, Agent for Sweetiand, Burns & Reynolds

10/06/2023
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WWw-4B API No. 4704300302

Farm Name Cooper Cinderella

Welil No. COOPER CINDERELLA 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
opetator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for

plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit. . RECENVED
Offie of O ang Gas
SEP 2 1 2823
w |
Environmens Dopame! o
WAIVER Proeason

The undersigned coal operator I:l / owner |___| / lessee I___| / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work ordet. The undersigned has no objection to the work propoesed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its

10/06/2023



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

Number COOPER CINDERELLA 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Qil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

MY Ay Ny E L A A N At L A e e A e s S 2

REC
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Ofice of G w2y
Department of Environmental Protection S £ as
601 57 St. SE P2 2073
Charleston, WV 25304 W g
(304) 926-0450 EVronmeng pert of
aCtion

Time Limits and methods for filing conmments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no cbjection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments. .

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seck review of the
violation...”,

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the ordexr denying the permit, you

should request a capy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

1 further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials,

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC. _
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 10/0 64?13@&23



RECEIVED
11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST Office of Oit arc cds

4704300302 SEP 21 2073

WV Departrnem of
Envirermentai Praiasish

Plugging Permit

_I:I_ WW-48
D_ WW-4B signed by inspector

L] wwaa

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
_D_ MAIL
COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
D BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 {(NOTARIZED)

,___._I_ WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
_D_ WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent wili be land applied

D RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

J:_ WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

| | TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT 1S USED
_D_ MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME
_D_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

10/06/2023



10/6/23, 10:21 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4704300302 04700307

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4704300302 04700307

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Oct 6, 2023 at 10:21 AM
To: Jeffrey L Smith <jeffrey.l.smith@wv.gov>, Chris Veazey <CVeazey@dgoc.com>, Austin Sutler
<asutler@nextlvienergy.com>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>, guybrowning@lincolncountywv.org

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4704300302 04300307.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

2 attachments

& 4704300307 .pdlf
1303K

& 4704300302.pf
1348K

10/06/2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e94 7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-51245783158622304 32&simpl=msg-a:r88988647075774...

7


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18b055d580102c85&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnep2odv1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18b055d580102c85&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnep2odv1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18b055d580102c85&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnep2od60&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18b055d580102c85&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnep2od60&safe=1&zw



